



**YOU ARE INVITED TO ATTEND
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 6
Informational Meeting
Colonial Creosote Superfund Site
Bogalusa, Washington Parish, Louisiana**



PLEASE COME OUT AND JOIN US!

The U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA), in cooperation with the Louisiana Department of Environmental Quality (LDEQ), will provide a site update to the City of Bogalusa City Council and the community.

The site update will be held during the City Council Meeting:

**February 18, 2020
5:30 pm – 6:00 pm
Bogalusa City Hall
202 Arkansas Avenue
Bogalusa, Washington Parish, Louisiana 70427**

If you have any questions, please contact Janetta Coats,
U.S. EPA Senior Community Involvement Coordinator
at coats.janetta@epa.gov
(214) 665-7308 or toll-free (800) 533-3508.

Community Involvement

EPA is committed to engaging dialogue and collaboration with community members. We strongly believe that keeping the community involved and engaged enhances the decisions being made for both EPA and for the community.

For More Information

If you would like more information about the site, visit our website:

<https://www.epa.gov/superfund/colonial-creosote>